GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2985

ANSWERED ON:10.02.2014

NGOS IN FIELD OF VOCATIONAL EDUCATION

Adhalrao Patil Shri Shivaji;Adsul Shri Anandrao Vithoba;Dharmshi Shri Babar Gajanan;Yadav Shri Dharmendra

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Non-Governmental Organisations (NGOs) working in the field of vocational education and training across the country have
been receiving foreign aids;

(b) if so, the number and details of such NGOs along with the amount of foreign aids received by them during the last three years and
the current year, year-wise and State-wise including Maharashtra; and

(c) the extent to which these NGOs have helped to alleviate poverty through vocational training and provide job opportunities for the
youths, dropout Students and under-privileged sections of the society?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR & EMPLOYMENT (SHRI KODIKUNNIL SURESH)

(@)& (b) Foreign Contribution have been received by Non-Government Organizations (NGOs) working in various fields including
educational vocational training. The details are as under:

Years Number of NGOs Total Amount of Foreign
Contributions received
in Rupees

2010-2011 691 93,37,57,100.00

2011-2012 670 1,21,22,57,308.00

2012-2013 542 1,06,51,74,894.00

The state-wise data is not maintained.

(c) The Foreign Contribution is used for charitable/welfare activities for upliftment of the society. Strict/penal action is taken against the
NGOs for misutilization of Foreign Contribution.
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